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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation.

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA

Original Police Service: El Date of Complaint: 09/12/2024

Type of Investigation:
Referred to Same Service:(®)  Referred to Other Service: ) Retained by LECA:O

Service Investigations Referred to:

De-identified Summary of Complaint ||

The complainants family member was charged criminally in December 2023 with an offence and
was required to attend for fingerprinting in January 2024. A separate family member accompanied
with the accused attended police headquarters to fulfill the fingerprint requirement without
completing their fingerprints on the direction of police. A bench warrant for failing to appear for
fingerprinting was issued. In July of 2024 police made efforts to contact the accused to deal with
the outstanding warrant. Police contacted the accused who was in hospital care, despite the
accused having power of attorneys. The complainant outlined misconduct on the behalf of
members of the Police Service.
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|| Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations

Neglect of Duty contrary to section 2(1)(c) (i) of the Police Services Act, Ontario Regulation
407/23

Interactions with the Public contrary to section 10(1) of the Community Safety and Policing Act
2019, Ontario Regulation 407/23

Interactions with the Public contrary to section 10(1) of the Community Safety and Policing Act
2019, Ontario Regulation 407/23

Decision and Reasons

Evidence:

1. Undertaking

2. Audio recorded phone conversations to police headquaters
3. LECA complaint details provided by the complainant

4. 3rd party complainant information

5. Statements of Respondent Officers

Neglect of Duty contrary to section 2(1)(c) (i) of the Police Services Act, Ontario Regulation
407/23 - Unsubstantiated

Interactions with the Public contrary to section 10(1) of the Community Safety and Policing Act
2019, Ontario Regulation 407/23 - Unsubstantiated

Interactions with the Public contrary to section 10(1) of the Community Safety and Policing Act
2019, Ontario Regulation 407/23 - Unsubstantiated
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